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Records of Hints, St. Bartholomew (Church of England)
1559-2000

Ancient parish (in the peculiar jurisdiction of the prebend of Handsacre to 1846.
Although this is an ancient parish, we hold only a small number of records, as
follows:
Incumbent and Benefice : there is a good series of church registers, 1559-2000, and
registers of services, 1910-1965.
Parish Administration - Civil : Overseers' of the Poor account books, 1735-1816 and
1825-1921. This second volume also includes minutes of annual vestry meetings,
1851-1921.

Incumbent and Benefice

Registration

Registers of baptism, marriage, burial 1559-2000
and banns
(9 volumes)

D3261/1 Register of baptisms, marriages and 1559-1655
burials

Entries after 1638 relate mainly to the
Floyer and Buttery families

D3261/2 Register of baptisms, marriages and 1653-1730
burials

D3261/3 Register of baptisms, marriages and 1730-1812
burials
Contains:

Baptisms, 1730-1812.
Marriages, 1730-1754.
Burials, 1730-1812.

D3261/4 Register of baptisms 1813-1948
D3261/5 Register of marriages 1754-1812
D3261/6 Register of marriages 1813-1855
D3261/7 Register of marriages 1838-1937
D6005/1/1 Register of burials 1813-2000

Includes sketch plan of graves in burial
ground



D6005/1/2

D3261/8

D3261/9

D3261/10

D3261/11

D3261/14

D3261/15

D3261/12

D3261/13
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Register of banns of marriage
Services

Service registers

Register of services

Register of services

Register of services

Register of services

Other benefice income
Stipend

Copy of "London Gazette" containing
notice of grant of annual stipend

Incumbents' personal papers

Copy of the "London Gazette" containing

notice of transfer of ownership of
advowson

Parish Administration: Civil
Overseers the poor
General accounts
Overseers' accounts

Overseers' of the Poor account book
Detailed receipts and disbursements

Overseers' of the Poor account book
Contains:

Accounts 1825-1848.

Detailed receipts and disbursements.
Also includes minutes of annual vestry
meetings, 1851-1921.
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