STAFFORDSHIRE RECORD OFFICE

HINTS COMPOSITE LIST

Records of Hints, St. Bartholomew (Church of England) 1559-2000

Ancient parish (in the peculiar jurisdiction of the prebend of Handsacre to 1846. Although this is an ancient parish, we hold only a small number of records, as follows:

Incumbent and Benefice: there is a good series of church registers, 1559-2000, and registers of services, 1910-1965.

Parish Administration - Civil: Overseers' of the Poor account books, 1735-1816 and 1825-1921. This second volume also includes minutes of annual vestry meetings, 1851-1921.

	Incumbent and Benefice	
	Registration	
	Registers of baptism, marriage, burial and banns (9 volumes)	1559-2000
D3261/1	Register of baptisms, marriages and burials Entries after 1638 relate mainly to the Floyer and Buttery families	1559-1655
D3261/2	Register of baptisms, marriages and burials	1653-1730
D3261/3	Register of baptisms, marriages and burials Contains: Baptisms, 1730-1812. Marriages, 1730-1754. Burials, 1730-1812.	1730-1812
D3261/4	Register of baptisms	1813-1948
D3261/5	Register of marriages	1754-1812
D3261/6	Register of marriages	1813-1855
D3261/7	Register of marriages	1838-1937
D6005/1/1	Register of burials Includes sketch plan of graves in burial ground	1813-2000

	STAFFORDSHIRE RECORD OFFICE	HINTS COMPOSITE LIST
D6005/1/2	Register of banns of marriage	1823-1984
	Services	
	Service registers	
D3261/8	Register of services	1910-1925
D3261/9	Register of services	1925-1937
D3261/10	Register of services	1937-1950
D3261/11	Register of services	1950-1965
	Other benefice income	
	Stipend	
D3261/14	Copy of "London Gazette" containing notice of grant of annual stipend	1885
	Incumbents' personal papers	
D3261/15	Copy of the "London Gazette" containing notice of transfer of ownership of advowson	1885
	Parish Administration: Civil	
	Overseers the poor	
	General accounts	
	Overseers' accounts	
D3261/12	Overseers' of the Poor account book Detailed receipts and disbursements	1735-1816
D3261/13	Overseers' of the Poor account book Contains: Accounts 1825-1848. Detailed receipts and disbursements. Also includes minutes of annual vestry meetings, 1851-1921.	1825-1921